Position

Instructor-Spanish

Instructor French

Instructor English

Instructor English Composition

Instructor English Composition

Instructor English Composition

Instructor English Composition

Instructor English Composition

Other Positions Held

Fac Sa - World Lang
Coordinator, Fac Sa -
Program Mapping, Fac
Sa - Z-Degree,
Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Fac Sa - Ztc, Fac Sa -
World Lang
Coordinator, Fac Sa -
Cvc-Oei Course Design,
Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based, Fac Sa -
Program Mapping

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based, Fac Sa -
Summer Census

Fac Sa - Cemc, Fac Sa -
Umoja Coordinator,
Fac Sa - Bec 10X10,
Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based, Fac Spec Assn -
Fac Associate

Fac Sa - Ce And Acoe
Meetings, Instructor, Pt
Lec Class-Based, Fac Sa
- Program Mapping

Fac Sa - Program
Mapping, Instructor, Pt
Lec Class-Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based, Fac Sa - Ztc, Fac
Sa - @One/Cvc Oei
Cool

Fac Sa - Iser, Fac Sa -
10X10 Bec

Community College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Department

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Total Wages

$244,982

$224,780

$201,698

$195,541

$153,467

$132,406

$124,920

$123,561

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$83,220

$62,964

$76,303

$33,891

$68,388

$31,984

$40,107

$33,335



Instructor English

Instructor English

Instructor English

Instructor-English

Instructor English

Instructor English

Instructor English Composition

Instructor English Composition

Instructor, English

Instructor, English

Instructor - English

Instructor Learning Disabilities

Instructor Esl

Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Chabot-Las Positas Community
Based, Fac Sa - 10X10  College District

Bec, Fac Sa - Program
Mapping, Fac Sa - Sase

Coordinator

Fac Sa - Bec 10X10

Faculty Sa - Cin Faculty,

Fac Sa - Equity

Coordinator, Fac Sa -

Bec 10X10
Fac Sa - Pdev

Committee, Instructor,
Pt Lec Class-Based

Fac Sa - Puente Team

Trans

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based, Fac Sa - Rise

Coordinator

Fac Sa - Mapping

Project

Fac Sa - Program

Mapping
Fac Sa - Equity,

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-

Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-

Based
Fac Sa - Esl

Assessment, Fac Sa -
Program Development,

Fac Sa - Ab705

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

$121,815

$121,793

$120,728

$116,415

$115,530

$115,530

$113,698

$113,259

$110,417

$106,253

$104,867

$104,602

$93,736

$48,223

$34,699

$62,645

$30,117

$45,305

$49,804

$36,693

$49,167

$64,265

$50,663

$28,095

$47,989

$35,027



Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Instructor English Composition

Instructor-English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - Esl

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - Esl

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - Comm

Fac Sa - Hsi
Coordinator, Fac Sa -
Hsi Title V Support,
Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based, Fac Sa - Ce And
Acoe Meetings

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Hourly Instructor-Fye,
Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Substitute
Lec, Instructor, Pt Lec
Class-Based, Fac Sa -
Esl Bridge To Success

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Pt Fac - Trio Esl,
Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based, Hourly
Instructor-Fye

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Hourly Instructor-
Humanities

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

$89,350

$74,531

$74,057

$73,170

$68,354

$64,654

$62,751

$61,949

$60,110

$60,017

$59,220

$58,168

$58,057

$51,932

$28,962

$17,034

$2,902

$16,832

$20,384

$13,140

$2,377

$2,418

$2,344

$559

$9,601

$0

$9,357

$8,342



Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - Comm

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - Comm

Pt Fac - Esl

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - Esl

Pt Fac - Esl

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - Esl

Pt Fac - Japanese

Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Chabot-Las Positas Community

Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based, Fac Sa - Equity

Project

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-

Based

Hourly Instructor-

Humanities

Hourly Instructor-Fye,
Instructor, Pt Lec Class-

Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-

Based

Hourly Instructor-

Humanities

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-

Based

Instructor, Substitute
Lec, Instructor, Pt Lec

Class-Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-

Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-

Based, Hourly
Instructor-Fye

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-

Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based, Fac Sa - Esl
Bridge To Success

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-

Based, Fac Sa -

Summer Census

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-

Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-

Based

College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

$51,201

$50,479

$47,546

$47,417

$46,589

$45,829

$44,768

$41,436

$40,855

$39,594

$38,881

$37,093

$35,025

$33,689

$30,273

$27,390

$1,988

$8,112

$0

$7,620

$1,804

$7,334

$7,156

$1,597

$1,574

$1,524

$6,223

$5,782

$0

$1,288

$0

$4,285



Pt Fac - Chinese

Pt Fac - Japanese

Pt Fac - English

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - Comm

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - Esl

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - English

Pt Fac - Esl

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based

Student Assistant

Fac Sa - Students Support

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Hourly Instructor-
Humanities

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Hourly Instructor-Fye,
Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Instructor, Pt Lec Class-
Based

Student For Language
Arts Rise

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Chabot-Las Positas Community
College District

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

$26,467

$26,025

$25,044

$24,604

$24,523

$23,774

$22,756

$22,714

$19,667

$17,811

$15,707

$15,684

$13,808

$12,797

$7,506

$6,668

$6,258

$1,257

$4,129

$981

$942

$3,974

$3,808

$3,716

$3,562

$3,590

$0

$712

$2,381

$567

$492

$2,067

$2,440

$851

$0

$50



Fac Sa - Raw Tutor Chabot-Las Positas Community Language Arts $820 $33
College District

Fac Sa - Esl-Cmst Workshops Chabot-Las Positas Community Language Arts $251 $10
College District



