Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Instructor-Spanish	Fac Sa - World Lang Coordinator, Fac Sa - Program Mapping, Fac Sa - Z-Degree, Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$244,982	\$83,220
Instructor French	Fac Sa - Ztc, Fac Sa - World Lang Coordinator, Fac Sa - Cvc-Oei Course Design, Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based, Fac Sa - Program Mapping	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$224,780	\$62,964
Instructor English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based, Fac Sa - Summer Census	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$201,698	\$76,303
Instructor English Composition	Fac Sa - Cemc, Fac Sa - Umoja Coordinator, Fac Sa - Bec 10X10, Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based, Fac Spec Assn - Fac Associate	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$195,541	\$33,891
Instructor English Composition	Fac Sa - Ce And Acoe Meetings, Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based, Fac Sa - Program Mapping	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$153,467	\$68,388
Instructor English Composition	Fac Sa - Program Mapping, Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$132,406	\$31,984
Instructor English Composition	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based, Fac Sa - Ztc, Fac Sa - @One/Cvc Oei Cool	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$124,920	\$40,107
Instructor English Composition	Fac Sa - Iser, Fac Sa - 10X10 Bec	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$123,561	\$33,335

Instructor English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based, Fac Sa - 10X10 Bec, Fac Sa - Program Mapping, Fac Sa - Sase Coordinator	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$121,815	\$48,223
Instructor English	Fac Sa - Bec 10X10	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$121,793	\$34,699
Instructor English	Faculty Sa - Cin Faculty, Fac Sa - Equity Coordinator, Fac Sa - Bec 10X10	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$120,728	\$62,645
Instructor-English	Fac Sa - Pdev Committee, Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$116,415	\$30,117
Instructor English		Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$115,530	\$45,305
Instructor English	Fac Sa - Puente Team Trans	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$115,530	\$49,804
Instructor English Composition	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based, Fac Sa - Rise Coordinator	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$113,698	\$36,693
Instructor English Composition		Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$113,259	\$49,167
Instructor, English	Fac Sa - Mapping Project	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$110,417	\$64,265
Instructor, English	Fac Sa - Program Mapping	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$106,253	\$50,663
Instructor - English	Fac Sa - Equity, Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$104,867	\$28,095
Instructor Learning Disabilities	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$104,602	\$47,989
Instructor Esl	Fac Sa - Esl Assessment, Fac Sa - Program Development, Fac Sa - Ab705	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$93,736	\$35,027

Pt Fac - English	Fac Sa - Hsi Coordinator, Fac Sa - Hsi Title V Support, Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based, Fac Sa - Ce And Acoe Meetings	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$89,350	\$28,962
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$74,531	\$17,034
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$74,057	\$2,902
Pt Fac - English	Hourly Instructor-Fye, Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$73,170	\$16,832
Instructor English Composition		Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$68,354	\$20,384
Instructor-English		Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$64,654	\$13,140
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$62,751	\$2,377
Pt Fac - Esl	Instructor, Substitute Lec, Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based, Fac Sa - Esl Bridge To Success	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$61,949	\$2,418
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$60,110	\$2,344
Pt Fac - Esl	Pt Fac - Trio Esl, Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$60,017	\$559
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$59,220	\$9,601
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based, Hourly Instructor-Fye	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$58,168	\$0
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$58,057	\$9,357
Pt Fac - Comm	Hourly Instructor- Humanities	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$51,932	\$8,342

Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$51,201	\$1,988
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based, Fac Sa - Equity Project	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$50,479	\$8,112
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$47,546	\$0
Pt Fac - Comm	Hourly Instructor- Humanities	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$47,417	\$7,620
Pt Fac - English	Hourly Instructor-Fye, Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$46,589	\$1,804
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$45,829	\$7,334
Pt Fac - Comm	Hourly Instructor- Humanities	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$44,768	\$7,156
Pt Fac - Esl	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$41,436	\$1,597
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Substitute Lec, Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$40,855	\$1,574
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$39,594	\$1,524
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based, Hourly Instructor-Fye	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$38,881	\$6,223
Pt Fac - Esl	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$37,093	\$5,782
Pt Fac - Esl	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based, Fac Sa - Esl Bridge To Success	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$35,025	\$0
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based, Fac Sa - Summer Census	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$33,689	\$1,288
Pt Fac - Esl	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$30,273	\$0
Pt Fac - Japanese	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$27,390	\$4,285

Pt Fac - Chinese	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$26,467	\$4,129
Pt Fac - Japanese	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$26,025	\$981
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$25,044	\$942
Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based		Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$24,604	\$3,974
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$24,523	\$3,808
Pt Fac - Comm	Hourly Instructor- Humanities	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$23,774	\$3,716
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$22,756	\$3,562
Pt Fac - English	Hourly Instructor-Fye, Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$22,714	\$3,590
Pt Fac - Esl	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$19,667	\$0
Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based		Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$17,811	\$712
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$15,707	\$2,381
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$15,684	\$567
Pt Fac - English	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$13,808	\$492
Pt Fac - Esl	Instructor, Pt Lec Class- Based	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$12,797	\$2,067
Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based		Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$7,506	\$2,440
Instructor, Pt Lec Class-Based		Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$6,668	\$851
Student Assistant	Student For Language Arts Rise	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$6,258	\$0
Fac Sa - Students Support		Chabot-Las Positas Community College District	Language Arts	\$1,257	\$50

Fac Sa - Raw Tutor	Chabot-Las Positas Communit College District	Language Arts	\$820	\$33
Fac Sa - Esl-Cmst Workshops	Chabot-Las Positas Communit College District	Language Arts	\$251	\$10